Form PTO-1594 Page 1 of 2



03-22-1999



100989300

DOCUMENT ID NO.: 100858327

SPARTMENT OF COMMERCE and Trademark Office

 Name of conveying party(ies): Hercules Flavor, Inc. 	Name and address of receiving party(ies):
Individual(s) Association Limited Partnership Partnership X Corporation-State Delaware	Name: PFW Fries Internal Address:
OtherAdditional name(s) of conveying	Street Address: 1199 Edison Drive
party(ies) attached?YesX_No	City: Cincinnati State Ohio Zip 45216 Individual(s) citizenship Association X General Partnership Delaware Limited Partnership Corporation-State Other If assignee is not domiciled in the United State, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes
3. Nature of conveyance: X Assignment Merge Security Agreement Change of Name Other Execution Date: February 1, 1992	X5 00000 38005.

TRADEMARK REEL: 1871 FRAME: 0233

 Application number(s) or registration num A. Trademark Application No.(s) 	ber(s): B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 1,468,557 - ALDEMAX (Listed in attached Appendix A)
Additional numbers attached? Yes No	(ALDEMAX-Listed in attached Appendix A).
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of registrations involved: 1
Name: Robert A. Silverman, Esq.	
Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$\frac{40.00}{20.00}\$ (See attached original Form PTO-1594-dated October 8, 1998. It appears that the Trademark Office has already charged the sufficient recordation fee. However, if this belief is in error, the Commissioner is authorized to charge any underpayment or credit any overpayment to Deposit Account No. 50-0691).
Street address: 340 Kingsland Street	
City: Nutley State: NJ Zip: 07110	
DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature.	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, tand any attached copy is a true topy of the	the foregoing information is true and correct the priginal document.
Robert A. Silverman	3/10/99
Name of Person Signing CONTACT: Ms. Janet Gerding TELEPHONE: (973) 235-4386 FAX: (973) 235-2363	nature Date
(572) 200	pages comprising cover sheet: 13

TRADEMARK REEL: 1871 FRAME: 0234 Form PTO-1594 Page 1 of 2

MED

10-23-1998

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

ALCOMPATION TOTAL COVER SHEET

10.8.98

TRADEMARKS ONLY

To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached

1. Name of conveying party(ies): 2. Hercules Flavor, Inc.	Name and address of receiving party(ies): PFW Fries
Individual(s) Association General Limited Partnership Partnership X_Corporation-State Delaware	Name: Internal Address:
Other	Street Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying	
party(ies) attached?Yes _X No	Individual(s) citizenship Association X General Partnership Delaware Limited Partnership Corporation-State Other If assignee is not domiciled in the United
,	If assignee is not domiciled in the United State, a domestic representative designation is attached: (Designations must be a separate document from Assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No
_3. Nature of conveyance: _X Assignment Merge	
Security Agreement Change of Name	
Other Execution Date: February 1, 1992	

TRADEMARK REEL: 1871 FRAME: 0235

DO NOT USE THIS SPACE

9. Statement and signature.

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.

Alan P. Kass

Name of Person Signing

Signature

0/040/2/8,189/ Date

CONTACT: Ms. Janet Gerding TELEPHONE: (973) 235-4386 FAX: (201) 235-2363

Total number of pages comprising cover sheet: 6

57299

ASSIGNMENT

Hercules Flavor, Inc. ("HFI"), a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware, for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, does by these presents assign, convey, transfer and deliver to PFW Fries ("PFW Fries"), a general partnership organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to the trademark registrations and trademark applications ("Assets") listed in Appendix A which is attached hereto and incorporated herein by reference, together with the goodwill of the business associated therewith from the earliest date of use by HFI, or any of its affiliates, effective as of February 1, 1992.

PFW Fries hereby accepts the assignment of said Assets.

TRADEMARK REEL: 1871 FRAME: 0237

配1007 配約86

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, HFI has caused this Assignment to be executed this first day of February, 1992 by its duly authorized officer.

HERCULES FLAVOR, INC.

By thomas to lego 18

Title:

COUNTY OF NEW CASTLE

On this 20 day of Thurse, 1992, Through Tops to me personally known, who, being by me duly sworn, did depose and say that he is Character HED of Hercules Flavor, Inc., the corporation named in and which executed the foregoing instrument in writing, and that said instrument was signed and sealed by him as his free act and deed on behalf of said corporation.

GIVEN under my hand and seal at At douis

day of February, 1992.

SSAL

Shirley and oakel

My Commission expires:

THE CHARACTERS OF THE CONTROL OF THE

•

TRADEMARK REEL: 1871 FRAME: 0239

TRADEMARK

TRADEMARK

APPENDIX A

Trademark Registrations and/or Applications

MARK	COUNTRY	REGISTRATION NUMBERV APPLICATION
ALCEMAX	United States	1,468,557
RAYOLOK.	Australia Australia Benelux Canada West Germany Great Britain Great Britain India New Zealand New Zealand	A 304,092 A 304,093 342,517 228,068 994,635 1,076,109 1,076,110 APPLICATION 118,517 118,516
REDID	Beneitox Brazil Brazil Brazil China Japan United States Venezuela Venezuela Venezuela	468,524 007031602 007016670 780418681 165,043 APPLICATION APPLICATION 102,727-F 102,729-F 102,729-F
SUGARONE	United States	APPLICATION

JUL 12, 33

PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

RECORDED: 03/15/1999

REEL: 1871 FRAME: 0240

TRADEMARK